g) If the member has a contractual or business 
relationship with the Company (either directly or 
through an entity in which the member is a Significant 
Shareholder, a Board member, or a manager) which 
resulted in paying to, or receiving from, the Company a 
sum of money equal to two hundred fifty thousand 
(250.000) Saudi riyals (other than the member’s 
remuneration as a member of the Board) during the 
past two years. 

h) If the member is under a financial or moral obligation 
towards the Company or any members of its Board or 
Senior Management that might affect the member’s